
 
HLL Infra Tech Services Limited 

 
HITES/PCD/UNM-AHD/Equ-Mix-RT/Amend no.1/20-21 dated 21.08.2020                                                                                      Page 1 of 3 

Amendment No. 1 

 

Date: 21/08/2020 
 
 

Sub: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document. 
 

Ref:   Tender Enquiry No.: HITES/PCD/UNM-AHD/Equ-Mix-RT/19-20 dated 03.03.2020. 
 

 

The following changes are being incorporated in the referred tender enquiry. 
 

 

SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 

 
FOR: 

 

 

Sl. 

no. 

 

Tender_ID 

 

Short Description of 

Goods & Services 

 

Departme

nt 
Quantity 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit (Rs.) 

E-Tender 

Processing 

Fee (Rs.)* 

1 2020_HLL_44731_1 
Battery Operated LED 

Surgical Head light 

 

 

Cardiothor

acic 

&Vascular 

Surgery 

(CTVS) 

10 50,000 1,770 

2 
2020_HLL_44731_2 

Surgeons Head light 

system 
8 64,000 1,770 

3 2020_HLL_44731_3 Blood  Bank Refrigerator 2 8,000 590 

 

2020_HLL_44731_4 

Treadmill  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Physiothera

py & 

Rehabilitati

on 

5  

 

 

 

 

 

 

1,33,500 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1,770 

 

 Ergo Cycle (Recumbent )  4 

 Cross Trainer  5 

 Interferential therapy unit 

(IFT) 

1 

 Four channel TENS 1 

 Electrical Stimulator 1 

 Dumbels with rack  2 

4 Body Composition 

Analyser 2 

 Arm Ergometer 1 

 Aerobic Stepper 8 

 Inspiratory Muscle Trainer 2 

 Dynamic Stepper/Climber 2 

 ABS Training Machine 1 

 Telemetry central monitor 

system 1 

 Leg Curl Machine 1 

 Multi Station Gym 2 

5 
2020_HLL_44731_5 

Homograft Valve Bank  

(Heart Valve Bank)  

 1 1,30,000 

 

1,770 

 
 

 



 
HLL Infra Tech Services Limited 

 
HITES/PCD/UNM-AHD/Equ-Mix-RT/Amend no.1/20-21 dated 21.08.2020                                                                                      Page 2 of 3 

READ AS 

Sl. 
no.      Tender_ID 

Short Description of 
Goods & Services 

Department Quantity 

Earnest 
Money  
Deposit 

(Rs.) 

E-Tender 
Processing  
Fee (Rs.)* 

1 2020_HLL_44731_6 
Battery Operated LED 

Surgical Head light 

 

 

Cardiothoracic 

&Vascular 

Surgery 

(CTVS) 

10 50,000 1,770 

2 
2020_HLL_44731_7 

Surgeons Head light 

system 
8 64,000 1,770 

3 
2020_HLL_44731_8 

Blood  Bank 

Refrigerator 
2 8,000 590 

4 2020_HLL_44731_9 

Electrical Stimulator 

Physiotherapy 
& 

Rehabilitation 

1 

     9,770 1,770 

Dumbels with rack 2 

Arm Ergometer 1 
Inspiratory Muscle 
Trainer 

2 

Dynamic Stepper/Climber 2 

ABS Training Machine 1 
Telemetry central 
monitor system 

1 

5 
2020_HLL_44731_10 

Homograft Valve Bank  

(Heart Valve Bank)  

 1 1,30,000 

 

1,770 

 

 

FOR: 

Due to COVID-19 outbreak and nationwide lockdown imposed for 21 days, the due date ‘i.e. 

closing date & time for submission of online bids, Closing date & time for submission of tender 

processing fee and EMD in physical form* and Time and date of opening of online bids’ of 

tender referred above is being extended till further notice. 

 

READ AS: 

 
Sl. 

No. 
Description Schedule 

iii. 
Due date & time for submission of E-

Tender in E-Tender Portal 
04.09.2020, 12.00 P.M(Noon) 

iv. 

Closing date & time for submission 

of E-Tender Processing Fee, EMD 

in physical form 

05.09.2020, 02.00 P.M(Afternoon) 

v. 
Date and Time of opening of Techno 

- Commercial E-Tenders 
05.09.2020, 02.30 P.M (Afternoon) 

vi. Venue for opening of E-Tenders 
M/s. HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd., 

B14-A, Sector-62, Noida (UP) – 201307 India. 

 

 

 

 



 
HLL Infra Tech Services Limited 

 
HITES/PCD/UNM-AHD/Equ-Mix-RT/Amend no.1/20-21 dated 21.08.2020                                                                                      Page 3 of 3 

 

SECTION VII: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

 

Tender Page & 
Para  

TENDER SPECIFICATION AMENDED SPECIFICATION 

Page 44 
Item No. 1: BATTERY OPERATED 

LED SURGICAL HEAD LIGHT 

  

12 

System Should have US FDA and European CE 
certified and certificate should be submitted 

System Should have BIS certified  or  US FDA 
and European CE certified and certificate 
should be submitted 

Page 44 
Item No. 2: SURGEONS HEAD LIGHT 

SYSTEM 

  

22 
System Should have US FDA certified and 
certificate should be submitted. 

System Should have BIS certified  or  US FDA 
certified and certificate should be submitted 

  
Item No. 4: PHYSIOTHERAPY AND 

REHABILITATION EQUIPMENT 

  

8 Body Composition Analyzer   

Page 49, Para 4 
Warranty-Min 1yr. Deleted 

9 Arm Ergometer   

Page 50, Para 9 
Power: Self-powered; Warranty: minimum 
Two-year parts; one-year labor 

Power: Self-powered 

 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered.  

Note: Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the Closing 

date and time of online submission of bids. 


